
1 
 

2016 FAMOS meeting participants 
Ahlert, Abigail: University of Colorado – 
Boulder, abigail.ahlert@colorado.edu 

Aksenov, Yevgeny: Southampton National 
Oceanography Centre, yka@noc.ac.uk 

Allard, Richard, Naval Research 
Laboratory, richard.allard@nrlssc.navy.mil 

Almansi, Mattia: Johns Hopkins University, 
mattia.almansi@jhu.edu 

Armitage, Tom: University College 
London, t.armitage@ucl.ac.uk  

Årthun, Marius: Bjerknes Centre for 
Climate Research, marius.arthun@uib.no 

Ashjian, Carin, WHOI, cashjian@whoi.edu  

Auad, Guillermo: Bureau of Ocean Energy 
Management, guillermo.auad@g-
boem.doi.gov 

Bacon, Sheldon: National Oceanography 
Center, s.bacon@noc.ac.uk  

Bahr, Frank, WHOI, fbahr@whoi.edu 

Bebieva, Yana: Yale University, 
yana.bebieva@yale.edu 

Belkin, Igor: University of Rhode Island, 
igormbelkin@gmail.com 

Berkman, Paul, Fletcher School of Law and 
Diplomacy, Tufts University, 
paul.berkman@tufts.edu 

Beszczynska-Möller, Agnieszka: Institute 
of Oceanology PAS, abesz@iopan.gda.pl  

Blanchard-Wrigglesworth, Edward:  
University of Washington, 
ed@atmos.washington.edu 

Blockley, Ed: Met Office Hadley Centre, 
UK, ed.blockley@metoffice.gov.uk 

Bouchat, Amélie: McGill University, 
amelie.bouchat@gmail.com 

Brown, Nikki: Stockholm University, 
n.j.brown@soton.ac.uk 

Brunette, Charles: McGill University, 
charles.brunette@mail.mcgill.ca 

Bushuk, Mitch: Princeton 
University/GFDL, mbushuk@princeton.edu 

Campin, Jean Michael: Massachusetts 
Institute of Technology (MIT), 
jmc@mit.edu 

Carton, James: University of Maryland, 
carton@atmos.umd.edu 

Castellani, Giulia: Alfred Wegener 
Institute, giulia.castellani@awi.de 

Chanona, Melanie: University of British 
Columbia, Canada, mchanona@eos.ubc.ca 

Cole, Sylvia: Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution, scole@whoi.edu 

Crowley, Heather: Bureau of Ocean Energy 
Management, heather.crowley@boem.gov 

Cullather, Richard: ESSIC, Univ. Md. / 
NASA GMAO, richard.cullather@nasa.gov 

Dansereau, Véronique: CNRS, France, 
veronique.dansereau@univ-grenoble-
alpes.fr 

Dewey, Richard: University of Victoria, 
rdewey@uvic.ca 

Ding,Yifan: Beijing Normal University, 
yfding@mail.bnu.edu.cn 

Dosser, Hayley: Yale University, 
hdosser@uw.edu 

Duarte, Pedro: Norwegian Polar Institute, 
Pedro.Duarte@npolar.no 

Dukhovskoy, Dmitry Florida State 
University, ddukhovskoy@fsu.edu 

mailto:abigail.ahlert@colorado.edu
mailto:yka@noc.ac.uk
mailto:richard.allard@nrlssc.navy.mil
mailto:mattia.almansi@jhu.edu
mailto:marius.arthun@uib.no
mailto:guillermo.auad@g-boem.doi.gov
mailto:guillermo.auad@g-boem.doi.gov
mailto:yana.bebieva@yale.edu
mailto:igormbelkin@gmail.com
mailto:ed@atmos.washington.edu
mailto:ed.blockley@metoffice.gov.uk
mailto:amelie.bouchat@gmail.com
mailto:charles.brunette@mail.mcgill.ca
mailto:mbushuk@princeton.edu
mailto:giulia.castellani@awi.de
mailto:mchanona@eos.ubc.ca
mailto:scole@whoi.edu
mailto:veronique.dansereau@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr
mailto:veronique.dansereau@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr
mailto:rdewey@uvic.ca
mailto:yfding@mail.bnu.edu.cn
mailto:hdosser@uw.edu
mailto:Pedro.Duarte@npolar.no
mailto:ddukhovskoy@fsu.edu


2 
 

Ellingsen, Ingrid: SINTEF Fisheries and 
Aquaculture AS, Norway, 
Ingrid.Ellingsen@sintef.no 

Feltham, Daniel: University of Reading, 
d.l.feltham@reading.ac.uk 

Feng, Zhixuan: Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution, zfeng@whoi.edu 

Ferriz, Cecilia Peralta, University of 
Washington, ferriz@apl.washington.edu 

Fewings, Melanie, University of 
Connecticut, melanie.fewings@uconn.edu 

Frants, Marina: Naval Postgraduate School, 
mfrants@nps.edu 

Fujisaki-Manome, Ayumi: University of 
Michigan, ayumi.fujisaki@noaa.gov 

Gamage, Anushika: South China Sea 
Institute of Oceanology, 
anushikagamage@gmail.com 

Gelderloos, Renske: Johns Hopkins 
University, rgelder2@jhu.edu 

Goessling, Helge: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
helge.goessling@awi.de 

Golubeva, Elena: Institute of Computational 
Mathematics and Mathematical Geophysics 
SB RAS, elen@ommfao.sscc.ru 

Gonçalves-Araujo, Rafael: Alfred Wegener 
Institute, rafael.goncalves.araujo@awi.de 

Grisouard, Nicolas: University of Toronto, 
nicolas.grisouard@physics.utoronto.ca 

Haine, Thomas: Department of Earth & 
Planetary Sciences, Thomas.Haine@jhu.edu 

Hata, Yukie, McGill University, 
yukie.hata@mail.mcgill.ca 

Hebert, David: Naval Research Laboratory, 
david.hebert@nrlssc.navy.mil 

Hinkel, Loren: MIT, hinkell@mit.edu 

Horvat, Christopher: Harvard University, 
horvat@fas.harvard.edu 

Hosekova, Lucia: Nansen Environmental 
and Remote Sensing Center, 
lucia.hosekova@noc.ac.uk 

Hunke, Elizabeth: Los Alamos National 
Laboratory, eclare@lanl.gov 

Hutter, Nils: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
nils.hutter@awi.de 

Iakshina, Dina: Institute of Computational 
Mathematics and Mathematical Geophysics, 
iakshina.dina@gmail.com 

Ibrayev, Rashit: Institute of Numerical 
Mathematics, ibrayev@mail.ru 

Isachsen, Pål Erik, University of Oslo, 
paalei@geo.uio.no 

Ivakin, Anatoliy: University of Washington, 
aniv@uw.edu 

Jahn, Alexandra: University of Colorado at 
Boulder, alexandra.jahn@colorado.edu 

Janout, Markus: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
markus.janout@awi.de 

Ji, Rubao: Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution, rji@whoi.edu 

Jin, Meibing: University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, mjin@alaska.edu 

Johnson, Helen:  UK, University of Oxford, 
helen.johnson@earth.ox.ac.uk  

Kamal, Samy: Naval Postgraduate School, 
smkamal@nps.edu 

Kawaguchi, Yusuke: JAMSTEC, 
yusuke.kawaguchi@jamstec.go.jp 

Kelly, Stephen: National Oceanography 
Centre, Southampton, UK, 
S.Kelly@soton.ac.uk 

Koenig, Zoe: LOCEAN – UPMC, France, 
zklod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr 

mailto:Ingrid.Ellingsen@sintef.no
mailto:d.l.feltham@reading.ac.uk
mailto:zfeng@whoi.edu
mailto:ferriz@apl.washington.edu
mailto:mfrants@nps.edu
mailto:anushikagamage@gmail.com
mailto:rgelder2@jhu.edu
mailto:helge.goessling@awi.de
mailto:elen@ommfao.sscc.ru
mailto:rafael.goncalves.araujo@awi.de
mailto:yukie.hata@mail.mcgill.ca
mailto:david.hebert@nrlssc.navy.mil
mailto:horvat@fas.harvard.edu
mailto:lucia.hosekova@noc.ac.uk
mailto:eclare@lanl.gov
mailto:nils.hutter@awi.de
mailto:iakshina.dina@gmail.com
mailto:ibrayev@mail.ru
mailto:paalei@geo.uio.no
mailto:aniv@uw.edu
mailto:alexandra.jahn@colorado.edu
mailto:markus.janout@awi.de
mailto:rji@whoi.edu
mailto:mjin@alaska.edu
mailto:smkamal@nps.edu
mailto:yusuke.kawaguchi@jamstec.go.jp
mailto:S.Kelly@soton.ac.uk
mailto:zklod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr


3 
 

Kovacs, Tamas: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
tamas.kovacs@awi.de 

Kozlov, Igor: Russian State 
Hydrometeorological University, 
igor.eko@gmail.com 

Krishfield, Richard: WHOI, USA, 
rkrishfield@whoi.edu 

Kushner, Diana: Independent /EIP, 
djkushner4@gmail.com 

Laiho, Rory: University of Colorado, 
rory.laiho@colorado.edu 

Lambert, Erwin: Geophyiscal Institute, 
University of Bergen, Norway, 
erwin.lambert@uib.no 

Lee, Craig, Applied Physics Laboratory, 
University of Washington, 
craig@apl.washington.edu 

Lee, Younjoo: Naval Postgraduate School, 
ylee1@nps.edu 

Lei, Ji, ECCC, Canada, ji.lei@canada.ca 

Li, Min: Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution, mli@whoi.edu 

Li, Tian: Beijing Normal University, 
litiansky@foxmail.com 

Li, Zhen: Bureau of Ocean Energy 
Management, zhen.li@boem.gov 

Li, Xinqing: Beijing Normal University, 
China, lixinqing0710@163.com 

Lique, Camille: Ifremer, France, 
camille.lique@ifremer.fr 

Losch, Martin: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
Martin.Losch@awi.de 

Ludwig, Valentin: University of Bremen, 
vludwig@uni-bremen.de 

Luneva, Maria: NOC, UK, 
mane1@noc.ac.uk 

Luo, Xiaofan: Dalhousie University, 
Canada, xallenfan@gmail.com 

Ma, Barry: University of Washington, APL, 
barry@apl.washington.edu 

Manucharyan, Georgy: California Institute 
of Technology, USA, gmanuch@caltech.edu 

Marbouti, Marjan: University of Helsinki, 
marjan.marbouti@helsinki.fi 

Marshall, John, MIT, USA, 
johncmarshall54@gmail.com 

Marson, Juliana: University of Alberta, 
marson@ualberta.ca 

Maslowski, Wieslaw: Naval Postgraduate 
School, maslowsk@nps.edu 

McCrary, Marie, Rutgers University, 
mccrary@marine.rutgers.edu 

Meneghello, Gianluca: MIT, USA, 
gianluca.meneghello@gmail.com 

Mensa, Jean: Yale University, 
jean.mensa@yale.edu 

Miller, Jim; Rutgers University, 
miller@marine.rutgers.edu 

Mohammadi-Aragh, Mahdi: Alfred 
Wegener Institute, maragh@awi.de 

Msadek, Rym: CNRS/CERFACS, France, 
rym.msadek@cerfacs.fr 

Muilwijk, Morven: University of Bergen, 
morven.muilwijk@gmail.com 

Musgrave, Ruth, MIT, rmusg@mit.edu 

Myers, Paul, University of Alberta, 
pmyers@ualberta.ca 

Nguyen, An: University of Texas at Austin, 
antnguyen13@gmail.com 

Niederdrenk, Laura: Alfred Wegener 
Institute, laura.niederdrenk@mpimet.mpg.de 

mailto:tamas.kovacs@awi.de
mailto:igor.eko@gmail.com
mailto:rkrishfield@whoi.edu
mailto:rory.laiho@colorado.edu
mailto:erwin.lambert@uib.no
mailto:craig@apl.washington.edu
mailto:ylee1@nps.edu
mailto:mli@whoi.edu
mailto:litiansky@foxmail.com
mailto:zhen.li@boem.gov
mailto:lixinqing0710@163.com
mailto:Martin.Losch@awi.de
mailto:vludwig@uni-bremen.de
mailto:mane1@noc.ac.uk
mailto:xallenfan@gmail.com
mailto:barry@apl.washington.edu
mailto:gmanuch@caltech.edu
mailto:marjan.marbouti@helsinki.fi
mailto:johncmarshall54@gmail.com
mailto:marson@ualberta.ca
mailto:maslowsk@nps.edu
mailto:mccrary@marine.rutgers.edu
mailto:gianluca.meneghello@gmail.com
mailto:jean.mensa@yale.edu
mailto:miller@marine.rutgers.edu
mailto:maragh@awi.de
mailto:rym.msadek@cerfacs.fr
mailto:morven.muilwijk@gmail.com
mailto:rmusg@mit.edu
mailto:pmyers@ualberta.ca
mailto:antnguyen13@gmail.com
mailto:laura.niederdrenk@mpimet.mpg.de


4 
 

Onarheim, Ingrid H.:  University of 
Bergen, ingrid.onarheim@uib.no 

Overeem, Irina: University of Colorado, 
irina.overeem@colorado.edu 

Pemberton, Per: SMHI, Sweden, 
Per.Pemberton@smhi.se 

Pérez-Hernández, M. Dolores: WHOI, 
mperezhernandez@whoi.edu 

Perrie, Will: Bedford Institute of 
Oceanography, william.perrie@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 

Petrusevich, Vladislav CEOS, University of 
Manitoba, vlad.petrusevich@umanitoba.ca 

Plante, Mathieu: McGill University, 
mathieu.plante@mail.mcgill.ca 

Platov, Gennady: Institute of Computational 
Mathematics and Mathematical Geophysics, 
platov.g@gmail.com 

Polashenski, Chris: CRREL/Dartmouth, 
chris.polashenski@gmail.com 

Popova, Katya: National Oceanography 
Centre, UK, e.popova@noc.ac.uk 

Proshutinsky, Andrey: Woods Hole 
Oceanographic Institution, 
aproshutinksy@whoi.edu 

Proshutinsky, Tatiana: University of 
Alaska, tproshutinsky@alaska.edu 

Provost, Christine: LOCEAN – CNRS, 
France, cp@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr 

Ramudu, Eshwan, Johns Hopkins 
University, eramudu@jhu.edu 

Randelhoff, Achim: University of Tromsø / 
Norwegian Polar Institute, achim@npolar.no 

Ricker, Robert: IFREMER, France, 
robert.ricker@ifremer.fr 

Ridenour, Natasha: University of Alberta, 
ridenour@ualberta.ca 

Rippeth, Tom: Bangor University, UK, 
t.p.rippeth@bangor.ac.uk 

Rolph, Rebecca: University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, rjrolph@alaska.edu 

Rösel, Anja: Norwegian Polar Institute, 
anja.rosel@npolar.no 

Rosenblum, Erica: Scripps Institution of 
Oceanography, ejrosenb@ucsd.edu 

Rudels, Bert: Finish Meteorological 
Institute, bert.rudels@fmi.fi 

Rynders, Stefanie: University of 
Southampton, S.Rynders@soton.ac.uk 

Sallila, Heidi:  Finnish Meteorological 
Institute, heidi.sallila@fmi.fi 

Sangmanee, Chalermrat: Florida State 
University, cs12s@my.fsu.edu 

Schourup-Kristensen, Vibe, Alfred 
Wegener Institute, schourup@awi.de 

Schultz, Cristina: WHOI/MIT, 
cschultz@whoi.edu 

Scott, Jeff: MIT, USA, jscott@mit.edu 

Shibley, Nicole: Yale University, 
nicole.shibley@yale.edu 

Squire, Vernon: University of Otago, New 
Zealand, vernon.squire@otago.ac.nz  

Steele, Michael: University of Washington, 
mas@apl.washington.edu 

Steiner, Nadja: Institute of Ocean Sciences, 
DFO Canada, nadja.steiner@canada.ca 

Steinmacher, Bermann: Alfred Wegener 
Institute, b.steinmacher@gmx.de 

Stroeve, Julienne, University College 
London, j.stroeve@ucl.ac.uk 

Sundfjord, Arild: Norwegian Polar 
Institute, arild.sundfjord@npolar.no 

mailto:ingrid.onarheim@uib.no
mailto:irina.overeem@colorado.edu
mailto:Per.Pemberton@smhi.se
mailto:william.perrie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:william.perrie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:vlad.petrusevich@umanitoba.ca
mailto:mathieu.plante@mail.mcgill.ca
mailto:chris.polashenski@gmail.com
mailto:e.popova@noc.ac.uk
mailto:aproshutinksy@whoi.edu
mailto:cp@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr
mailto:eramudu@jhu.edu
mailto:achim@npolar.no
mailto:robert.ricker@ifremer.fr
mailto:ridenour@ualberta.ca
mailto:rjrolph@alaska.edu
mailto:anja.rosel@npolar.no
mailto:ejrosenb@ucsd.edu
mailto:bert.rudels@fmi.fi
mailto:S.Rynders@soton.ac.uk
mailto:heidi.sallila@fmi.fi
mailto:cs12s@my.fsu.edu
mailto:schourup@awi.de
mailto:cschultz@whoi.edu
mailto:jscott@mit.edu
mailto:nicole.shibley@yale.edu
mailto:mas@apl.washington.edu
mailto:nadja.steiner@canada.ca
mailto:b.steinmacher@gmx.de
mailto:j.stroeve@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:arild.sundfjord@npolar.no


5 
 

Takeda, Hiroki: Tokyo Gakugei University, 
m151830m@st.u-gakugei.ac.jp 

Thibault, Jacquie-Lee: University of British 
Columbia,  jthibaul@eos.ubc.ca 

Timmermans, Mary-Louise: Yale 
University, mary-
louise.timmermans@yale.edu 

Toole, John, WHOI, USA, jtool@whoi.edu 

Torres, Daniel: Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution, dtorres@whoi.edu 

Townsend, Tammy: Naval Research 
Laboratory, 
tammy.townsend@nrlssc.navy.mil 

Trodahl, Marta: University of Oslo, 
marta.trodahl@gmail.com 

Tsubouchi, Takamasa: Alfred Wegener 
Institute, takamasa.tsubouchi@awi.de 

Våge, Kjetil, University of Bergen, Norway, 
kjetil.vage@uib.no 

Wang, Qiang: Alfred Wegener Institute, 
qiang.wang@awi.de 

Watanabe, Eiji: JAMSTEC, 
ejnabe@jamstec.go.jp 

Welker, Jeffrey: University of Alaska 
Anchorage, jmwelker@uaa.alaska.edu 

Weijer. Wilbert: Los Alamos National 
Laboratory, wilbert@lanl.gov 

Wekerle, Claudia: Alfred Wegenr Institute, 
Claudia.Wekerle@awi.de 

Woodgate, Rebecca: University of 
Washington, woodgate@apl.washington.edu 

Yang, Qinghua: National Marine 
Environmental Forecasting Center, 
yqh1983@hotmail.com 

Zhang, Yuanyuan: Beijing Normal 
University, yyzhang@mail.bnu.edu.cn 

Zhao, Mengnan: Yale University, 
mengnan.zhao@yale.edu 

Zweng, Melissa: NOAA/NCEI, 
melissa.zweng@noaa.gov 

mailto:m151830m@st.u-gakugei.ac.jp
mailto:jthibaul@eos.ubc.ca
mailto:mary-louise.timmermans@yale.edu
mailto:mary-louise.timmermans@yale.edu
mailto:jtool@whoi.edu
mailto:dtorres@whoi.edu
mailto:tammy.townsend@nrlssc.navy.mil
mailto:marta.trodahl@gmail.com
mailto:takamasa.tsubouchi@awi.de
mailto:kjetil.vage@uib.no
mailto:qiang.wang@awi.de
mailto:ejnabe@jamstec.go.jp
mailto:jmwelker@uaa.alaska.edu
mailto:wilbert@lanl.gov
mailto:Claudia.Wekerle@awi.de
mailto:woodgate@apl.washington.edu
mailto:yqh1983@hotmail.com
mailto:yyzhang@mail.bnu.edu.cn
mailto:mengnan.zhao@yale.edu
mailto:melissa.zweng@noaa.gov

